upon total disability for the first thirty (30) days and thereafter, in an amount up to six hundred 

dollars ($600.00) weekly, not to exceed the employee's net income. Said benefit shall continue 

until otherwise terminated according to the provisions of the applicable disability policy; and 

E. Death benefits insurance with a minimum amount of seventy-five thousand 

($75,000.00) death/permanent disability benefits for the employee while engaged in the 

performance of his/her duties. 

F. Labor and Employment Practices Liability insurance with a minimum limit of one 

million dollars ($1,000.000). 

30.2 Volunteers:  

The FIRE DEPARTMENT shall provide the following insurance on all volunteers of the FIRE

[...]

six hundred dollars ($600.00) weekly, not to exceed the volunteers' average reimbursement. 

Said benefit shall continue until otherwise terminated according to the provisions of the 

applicable disability policy; 

B. Death benefits insurance with a minimum amount of seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000.00) death/permanent disability benefit for the employee while engaged in the 

performance of his/her duties; and 

C. Workers Compensation Insurance as required by Florida Statutes Chapter 440, 

including minimum $1,000,000 Employer's Liability Coverage.